Reserve for Replacement - the annual deposit is low due to the high initial deposit to the reserve account.  This amount has been approved by
USDA-RD.

Other (describe here)

21,280

36,387

6,759

9,065
20,563

Other (describe here)

13,000

7,403

15,967

3,578

6,967
1,313

Other (describe here)

5,706

37,289

350
4,8321,697

5,182

Other (describe here)

Other Payroll Tax

17,744

 2014-514HeritageOaksCore - Copy Part VI-Revenues & Expenses 41 of 70

Georgia Department of Community Affairs  2014 Funding Application Housing Finance and Development Division

I.  OPERATING ASSUMPTIONS Please Note: Green-shaded cells are unlocked for your use and contain references/formulas that may be overwritten if needed.

Revenue Growth 2.00% Asset Management Fee Amount 3,500   Yr 1 Asset Mgt Fee Percentage of EGI: -1.32%
Expense Growth 3.00%
Reserves Growth 3.00% Property Mgt Fee Growth Rate (choose one):   Yr 1 Prop Mgt Fee Percentage of EGI: 9.59%
Vacancy & Collection Loss 7.00%   Expense Growth Rate (3.00%) Yes  --> If Yes, indicate Yr 1 Mgt Fee Amt: 25,365
Ancillary Income Limit 2.00%   Percent of Effective Gross Income No  --> If Yes, indicate actual percentage:

II.  OPERATING PRO FORMA
Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Revenues 280,440   286,049   291,770   297,605   303,557   309,628   315,821   322,137   328,580   335,152
Ancillary Income 4,032   4,113   4,195   4,279   4,365   4,452   4,541   4,632   4,724   4,819
Vacancy (19,913)   (20,311)   (20,718)   (21,132)   (21,555)   (21,986)   (22,425)   (22,874)   (23,331)   (23,798)
Other Income (OI) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
OI Not Subject to Mgt Fee 22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282   22,282
Expenses less Mgt Fee (135,673)   (139,743)   (143,935)   (148,254)   (152,701)   (157,282)   (162,001)   (166,861)   (171,866)   (177,022)
Property Mgmt (25,365)   (26,126)   (26,910)   (27,717)   (28,549)   (29,405)   (30,287)   (31,196)   (32,132)   (33,096)
Reserves (15,500)   (15,965)   (16,444)   (16,937)   (17,445)   (17,969)   (18,508)   (19,063)   (19,635)   (20,224)
NOI 110,303   110,298   110,240   110,127   109,954   109,721   109,423   109,058   108,622   108,112
Mortgage A (22,117)   (22,093)   (22,067)   (22,040)   (22,012)   (21,983)   (21,953)   (21,921)   (21,888)   (21,854)
Mortgage B (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)   (53,890)
Mortgage C (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)   (16,992)
D/S Other Source -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
DCA HOME Cash Resrv.
Asset Mgmt (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)   (3,500)
DDF (13,805)   (13,824)   (13,791)   (13,705)   (13,560)   (13,356)   (13,089)   (12,755)   (12,352)   (11,877)
Cash Flow -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
DCR Mortgage A 4.99   4.99   5.00   5.00   5.00   4.99   4.98   4.97   4.96   4.95
DCR Mortgage B 1.45   1.45   1.45   1.45   1.45   1.45   1.44   1.44   1.43   1.43
DCR Mortgage C 1.19   1.19   1.19   1.19   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.17   1.17
DCR Other Source
Oper Exp Coverage Ratio 1.62 1.61 1.59 1.57 1.55 1.54 1.52 1.50 1.49 1.47
Mortgage A Balance 355,999   350,883   345,542   339,966   334,145   328,068   321,724   315,101   308,187   300,969
Mortgage B Balance 1,234,294   1,224,994   1,215,351   1,205,353   1,194,986   1,184,237   1,173,092   1,161,537   1,149,555   1,137,132
Mortgage C Balance 492,761   475,769   458,777   441,785   424,793   407,801   390,809   373,817   356,825   339,833
Other Source Balance